J258T64
BKT529 PG 772

After recording please return to:
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Collateral Trailing Docs, Chase Recording

40
“7

E 3238764 B 7529 P TT2-173

RICHARD T. MALGHAM

URITS COUMTY. UTAH RECTPDER

06,/ 08/2020 11:23 AN

TEE $#40.00 Pms: 2

DEP RT REC'D FOR JPMORGAH CHASE B¢

Center
700 Kansas Lane, RE-MC 8000 Hk N

Monree, LA 71203

This document prepared by: .
PEIRSONPATTERSON, LLP RETUR NE L
WILLIAM H. PETRSON ak

4400 ALPHA ROAD JUN 08 2020

DALLAS, TX 75244-4505
800-890-0027

Tax Serial Number of Parcel 09-365-0176

[Space Above This Lime For Recording Dataj . . . . _ o _
Loan No.: 1695420048

UTAH ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust
{herein “Assignor™) does hereby grant, sell, assipn, transfer and convey, untc Wilmingten Savings Fund
Society, FSB, as trustee of Stanwich Mortgage Loan Trust F, (herein "Assignee"”), whose address 15 1600
South Douglass Road, Suite 200-A, Anahelm, CA 92806, all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust
dated January 7, 2013 and recorded on January 14, 2013, made and execuled by MATTHEW JARMAN
AND ASHTON JARMAN, to COTTONWOOD TITLE, Trustee, upon the following described property
situated in DAVIS County, State of Utah:

Property Address. 2101 EAST 3450 NORTH, LAYTON, UT 84040

LOT 176, GREYHAWK SINGLE FAMILY SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT
THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DAVIS COUNTY RECORDER.

such Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty One and 00/100ths ($333,841.00), which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or
Liber No 5685, at Page 2113-2121 (or as No. 2713407), in the Office of County Recorder of DAVIS County,
State of Utah,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignes, its successors and assigns, forcver, subject only to the
terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

Litah Asssgnment of Deed of Trusl
JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. Project W5524 Page 1 of 2 LT3108UT 61/12 Rev. 02414

D0 00T PO 0T 0O 0 0 T 0




J258T64
BKT529 PG 773

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on
03 [AJ-[2020

Assignor
JPMorgan Chase Bank, MNational Association
By Vfﬁpjﬂmg‘— f gﬁg
\ MARKEAYA EATON
- VICE PRESIDENT
ACKNOWILEDGMENT
State of Louisiana &
g
Parish of Ouachita &

On  this 9‘9" day of M , before me  appeared
__MARKEA to me [iersunallf known, whe,

being by me duly swom (or affirmed) did say that hefshe is the _ , of
JPMorgan Chase Bank, MNational Association, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal
of said entity and that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the said entity by authority of its board

of direckors and that H— W acknowledged the
instrument to be the free act and deed of the said entity.
-».‘-“\““g:: F:Tf :{:;w"’/{, Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment
g-“ E_“ ‘9"._ z Printed Name
-E_ & nmmmg g %M&
ER=R ‘8= Title
:-:- ?" * SE -'- S . / &
RGN Al & S
?::‘r,ﬂ """" _¢0¢§ Residing at: é’ﬂi ‘A' ﬁ“ ﬂf‘.fk
Jj_,.q “‘\\
(Seal) Feppppprny® My Commission Expires: 1—'57' ]
Eva Reess

Quachita Parish, Louisiana
Lifetima Commission
Notary Public ID # 17070

Utah Assignment of Deed of Trust
JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. Project W5524 Fape 2 0f2 L73105UT 01/12 Rev, 01114

0TSO 000 S0 0 0 0 O R




